Appleton™ Baymaster™ LED High Bay Luminaires
Technology and Application Guide.
A Compact, Revolutionary
Quick Mount System For
Faster, Easier Installations
1
Tough Environments Demand Uniform Light
Distribution in an Easy-To-Install, Energy Efficient

7
Baymaster™ LED Specifications
Baymaster LED Product Ordering Guide
IBLL P L7 C G M N BU S
Series: Mounting: Lumen Level: Color Temp CCT: Diffusion: Light Pattern: Dimming: Voltage:
IBLL - Industrial
Baymaster
LED Series
P - Quick
Mount
Pendant
L6 - 9K C - 5000K G - Clear Glass M - Medium N - None BU =
120V-277Vac
50/60 Hz, 170-
300 Vdc
F - Fusing
L7 - 15K W - 3000K  F - Frosted
Glass
W - Wide S - 10 KV
Surge
ProtectionBLL - Hazardous
Baymaster
LED Series
L8 - 19K A - Aisle
Blank - No
Quick Mount
BH = 347-480Vac
50/60 Hz
Example: IBLLPL7CGMNBUS
NEC/CEC Certifications
Ordinary Location (All Models)
• Marine outside type (salt water) for USA Only
• Wet locations
• Type 3R, 4, 4X
• IP66/67
• cCSAus: 164460, Certificate Number: 70073608
Hazardous Location (BLL and BHL Models)
• Class I, Division 2, Groups A, B, C, D
• Class I, Zone 2, Group IIC
• Class II, Division 1 and 2, Group E, F, G
• Class III
• Zone 20 and 21, Group IIIC
• Zone 22, Group IIIB
 3000K CCT (Warm) is only available with Type V Wide or Aisle light patterns
 Frosted Glass is only available with Type V Medium light pattern
 Use of fuse voids Marine rating.
Baymaster™ LED
IBLLL6 /
BLLL6
IBLLPL6 /
BLLPL6
IBLLL7 /
BLLL7
IBLLPL7 /
BLLPL7
IBLLL8 /
BLLL8
IBLLPL8 /
BLLPL8
Equivalent to HPS/PSMH 175-250 Watt 250-400 Watt 400-750 Watt
Input Power 70 Watt 110 Watt 150 Watt
Voltage Range
BU 120-277 Vac, 50/60 Hz, 170-300 Vdc
BH 347-480 Vac, 50/60 Hz
Luminous Flux  (Efficacy)
for  5000K Clear

• ATEX Certificate: SIRA 17ATEX3241 (BLL Models)
Baymaster™ LED Specifications
Baymaster LED HL Product Ordering Guide
IBHL P L2 C G M N BU S
Series: Mounting: Lumen Level: Color Temp CCT: Diffusion: Light Pattern: Dimming: Voltage:
IBHL - Industrial
Baymaster HL
LED Series
P - Quick
Mount
Pendant
L1 - 24K C - 5000K G - Clear Glass M - Medium N - None BU = 120V-277
Vac 50/60 Hz,
170-300 Vdc
F - Fusing
L2 - 30K W - 3000K  F - Frosted
Glass
W - Wide S - 10 KV
Surge
ProtectionBHL -Hazardous
Baymaster HL
LED Series
L3 - 38K N - Narrow
Blank - No
Quick
Mount
BH = 347-480
Vac 50/60 Hz
Example: IBHLPL2CGMNBUS
 3000K CCT (Warm) is only available with Type V Wide or Narrow light patterns
 Frosted Glass is only available with Type V Medium light pattern
 Use of fuse voids Marine rating.
Baymaster™ LED HL
IBHLL1 /
BHLL1
IBHLPL1 /
BHLPL1
IBHLL2 /
BHLL2
IBHLPL2 /
BHLPL2
IBHLL3 /
BHLL3
IBHLPL3 /
BHLPL3
Equivalent to HPS/PSMH 1000 Watt 1000-1500 Watt 1500 Watt
Input Power 180 Watt 225 Watt 310 Watt
Voltage Range
BU 120-277 Vac, 50/60 Hz, 170-300 Vdc
BH 347-480 Vac, 50/60 Hz
Luminous Flux  (Efficacy)
for  5000K Clear
Type V Narrow
(80° beam angle) 24500 (136) 30400 (135) 39000 (126)
Type V Medium
(120° beam angle) 24400 (136) 30400 (135) 37600 (121)
Type V Wide
(140° beam angle) 20700 (115) 25900 (115) 33400 (108)
Correlated Color Temperature (CCT) 3000K/5000K 3000K/5000K 3000K/5000K
Color Rendering Index (CRI) 80/70 80/70 80/70
Ambient Temperature (NEC/CEC) –40 °C (–40 °F)
to +65 °C (+149 °F)
–40 °C (–40 °F)
to +65 °C (+149 °F)
–40 °C (–40 °F)
to +55 °C (+149 °F)
T Rating (NEC/CEC) Class I Division 2 T4 @ +65 °C (+149 °F) T3C @ +65 °C (+149 °F) T3C @ +55 °C (+149 °F)